
2025 Farmingdale State College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 16, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-16   Conf: 14-6   Home: 14-7   Away: 6-6   Neutral: 6-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (306), Opp (277)   DPs Turned: Team (27), Opp (20)   IBB: Team (6), Heyder (2), Lambert (2), Delacruz (1), DiRocco (1), Opp
(7)   Picked Off: Heyder (1), Kocovic (1), Plocker (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Maldonado (2), Plocker (2), Porrino (1), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (10), Watts 3, Cox 2, Cubano 2, DeSantis 1,
Dorosh 1, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (136-160), Plocker (34-40), Porrino (18-22), Maldonado (12-12), Mattaliano (8-8), DeSantis (7-
7), Torres (7-8), Watts (7-9), Camardi (6-6), Dougherty (6-10), Kelly (6-8), Friedman (5-5), Sais (4-5), Cox (3-3), DiRocco (3-3), Dorosh (3-

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
34 Heyder, Richie .441 40-38 136 34 60 9 4 5 35 92 .676 16 1 19 1 .494 3 0 8-11 66 2 0 1.000
39 Lambert, Jordan .376 42-39 149 24 56 6 3 3 39 77 .517 9 2 8 1 .416 1 1 7-8 331 11 1 .997
3 Delacruz, Kaolis .376 40-39 125 40 47 7 3 2 20 66 .528 21 6 20 0 .484 1 8 4-6 47 96 10 .935
30 DiRocco, Tyler .316 38-34 117 26 37 7 1 1 15 49 .419 20 3 12 1 .423 2 2 3-5 21 50 5 .934
4 Villacci, Christian .311 32-19 61 13 19 1 0 0 13 20 .328 4 0 9 0 .348 1 7 9-10 15 31 2 .958
5 Kocovic, Mike .271 39-33 107 15 29 6 0 0 12 35 .327 8 1 15 1 .322 2 8 12-13 77 2 0 1.000
22 Plocker, Ryan .268 33-23 71 5 19 1 0 2 15 26 .366 3 3 20 1 .321 1 4 0-0 144 15 0 1.000
13 DiMartino, Justin .250 35-20 52 16 13 2 2 1 13 22 .423 10 10 16 1 .458 0 3 10-12 30 0 1 .968
11 Wasserman, Ryan .500 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 1 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
44 Tam, Ryan .413 29-19 63 21 26 4 2 0 15 34 .540 6 3 9 0 .479 1 4 6-9 16 0 1 .941
7 Flood, Matthew .305 28-12 59 17 18 3 1 1 6 26 .441 9 2 6 0 .414 0 2 4-4 30 1 1 .969
27 McGuggart, Chris .287 30-27 94 15 27 7 2 3 25 47 .500 7 2 11 3 .340 3 2 5-5 30 57 2 .978
12 Diez, Tyler .286 17-3 21 5 6 0 1 0 4 8 .381 2 0 3 0 .348 0 0 1-2 7 9 1 .941
1 Dallas, Patrick .250 29-11 44 6 11 1 0 0 6 12 .273 5 2 9 0 .346 1 4 7-8 14 26 3 .930
19 Manzella, James .212 23-5 33 6 7 1 0 0 7 8 .242 3 3 16 0 .333 0 1 0-0 16 0 0 1.000
28 Porrino, Justin .212 25-14 33 3 7 1 0 0 2 8 .242 2 1 2 0 .278 0 6 0-0 79 10 0 1.000
25 Sais, Christopher .200 27-16 60 12 12 2 1 2 8 22 .367 9 1 15 1 .314 0 0 4-4 11 2 3 .813
2 Mehmel, Aiden .150 23-3 20 6 3 0 0 0 3 3 .150 2 1 4 0 .250 1 0 1-2 5 7 0 1.000
21 Deiosso, Vincent .107 17-7 28 4 3 0 0 0 1 3 .107 3 3 12 0 .265 0 1 0-0 13 1 0 1.000
6 Maldonado, Sean .091 9-3 11 1 1 1 0 0 2 2 .182 1 0 2 0 .167 0 2 0-0 20 1 0 1.000
8 Friedman, Greg .000 26-1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .125 0 0 1-1 6 3 0 1.000
15 Torres, Derek .000 16-7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 6 11 1 .944
32 Dorosh, Roman .000 13-9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 11 2 .867
9 Poveda, Jeromy .000 6-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 2 1 .750
14 Camardi, Michael .000 18-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 6 1 .857
Totals .310 42-42 1298 269 402 59 20 20 241 561 .432 143 44 216 10 .392 17 55 82-100 996 379 38 .973
Opponents .234 42-42 1243 202 291 58 7 24 170 435 .350 158 69 264 24 .350 12 14 70-83 973 386 56 .960

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 Camardi, Michael 1.39 4-0 17 2 0 0-0 1 32.1 25 9 5 10 34 4 0 0 .208 0 7 0 0 2
37 Watts, Derek 2.59 7-1 15 9 2 1-0 0 59.0 54 24 17 12 23 8 1 1 .241 1 7 0 0 4
30 DiRocco, Tyler 2.75 0-1 13 1 0 0-0 5 19.2 14 7 6 10 16 1 0 1 .194 4 5 0 0 1
15 Torres, Derek 2.78 3-2 13 5 1 0-0 0 32.1 17 16 10 17 15 4 0 1 .153 4 8 2 2 1
17 Dougherty, Johnny 2.85 4-4 13 11 1 1-0 2 60.0 45 20 19 17 79 9 0 7 .209 7 5 0 1 4
16 Kelly, Dennis 4.39 4-3 14 0 0 0-0 0 26.2 20 17 13 14 29 5 1 1 .208 2 4 1 2 1
29 Cox, TJ 5.76 2-2 11 3 0 0-0 0 25.0 32 18 16 9 13 7 1 2 .314 2 2 0 1 0
32 Dorosh, Roman 5.80 2-2 12 9 0 0-0 1 45.0 40 31 29 26 32 8 3 7 .244 2 9 1 3 1
26 Cubano, CJ 9.82 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 3 5 4 5 3 0 0 1 .250 1 1 0 0 0
38 Mattaliano, Joseph 10.13 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 10 9 9 6 3 4 0 1 .294 3 3 0 0 0
24 Ellenport, Ben 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
8 Friedman, Greg 13.91 0-1 11 0 0 0-0 0 11.0 10 17 17 10 10 3 1 1 .238 3 8 0 0 0
9 Poveda, Jeromy 18.00 0-0 5 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 10 10 10 4 3 1 0 0 .435 4 3 0 1 0
31 DeSantis, Anthony 19.64 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 4 8 8 7 0 1 0 1 .400 1 3 0 2 0
33 Nosovitch, Ben 30.00 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 7 10 10 9 4 3 0 0 .467 8 4 0 0 0
Totals 4.62 26-16 145 41 4 6 9 335.0 291 202 172 158 264 58 7 24 .234 43 69 4 12 14
Opponents 6.09 16-26 114 41 4 1 2 325.0 401 268 220 143 216 55 16 20 .309 23 44 12 16 55



6), Poveda (3-4), Cubano (2-2), Nosovitch (2-2)   



2025 Farmingdale State College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 16, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Plocker, Ryan 159 144 15 0 1.000 1 34 6 .850 2 0
28 Porrino, Justin 89 79 10 0 1.000 0 18 4 .818 1 0
5 Kocovic, Mike 79 77 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Heyder, Richie 68 66 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Maldonado, Sean 21 20 1 0 1.000 0 12 0 1.000 2 0
37 Watts, Derek 18 6 12 0 1.000 0 7 2 .778 0 0
19 Manzella, James 16 16 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Deiosso, Vincent 14 13 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Mehmel, Aiden 12 5 7 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
8 Friedman, Greg 9 6 3 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
29 Cox, TJ 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
11 Wasserman, Ryan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Cubano, CJ 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
39 Lambert, Jordan 343 331 11 1 .997 25 0 0 — 0 0
27 McGuggart, Chris 89 30 57 2 .978 14 0 0 — 0 0
7 Flood, Matthew 32 30 1 1 .969 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 DiMartino, Justin 31 30 0 1 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Villacci, Christian 48 15 31 2 .958 2 0 0 — 0 0
15 Torres, Derek 18 6 11 1 .944 0 7 1 .875 0 0
12 Diez, Tyler 17 7 9 1 .941 2 0 0 — 0 0
44 Tam, Ryan 17 16 0 1 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Delacruz, Kaolis 153 47 96 10 .935 13 0 0 — 0 0
30 DiRocco, Tyler 76 21 50 5 .934 2 3 0 1.000 0 0
1 Dallas, Patrick 43 14 26 3 .930 4 0 0 — 0 0
32 Dorosh, Roman 15 2 11 2 .867 0 3 3 .500 0 0
14 Camardi, Michael 7 0 6 1 .857 1 6 0 1.000 0 0
17 Dougherty, Johnny 11 2 7 2 .818 0 6 4 .600 0 0
25 Sais, Christopher 16 11 2 3 .813 0 4 1 .800 0 2
9 Poveda, Jeromy 4 1 2 1 .750 0 3 1 .750 0 0
16 Kelly, Dennis 2 0 1 1 .500 0 6 2 .750 0 0
24 Ellenport, Ben 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 DeSantis, Anthony 0 0 0 0 .000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
33 Nosovitch, Ben 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
38 Mattaliano, Joseph 0 0 0 0 .000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1413 996 379 38 .973 68 136 24 .850 5 2
Opponents 1415 973 386 56 .960 48 160 34 .825 3 0


